

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2982 OF 2026

Sinhgad Dental College And Hospital And Anr....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra University Of Health SciencesRESPONDENT
Nashik And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13925 OF 2025

Sunita Koiri

....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Board Of Secondary AndRESPONDENT
Higher Secondary Education Thr Its Secretary
And Ors

Sr. Adv. V. P. Sawant a/w Adv. Nitin Dhumal for the Petitioner.

Adv. Asma Bararawala i/by Adv. Rathina Maravarman for
Respondent No. 14 (Bank Of Baroda).

Adv. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP a/w Adv. A. R. Devlekar, AGP
for State/Respondent.

Adv. Sachindra B. Shetye a/w Adv. Akshay Pansare for
Respondent No. 1 (MUHS).

DETAGGED WP/13925/2025.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)