

H.C. SHIV

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4459 OF 2026

Piyush Arakh and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2982 OF 2026**

Sinhgad Dental College & Hospital & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1844 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.8304 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1844 OF 2026**

Sinhgad Technical Education Society ... Petitioner
V/s
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for the Petitioner in
WP/4459/2026.

Mr. V. P. Sawant, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin S.
Dhumal for the Petitioner in WP/1844/2026 &
WP/2982/2026.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra for the Respondent-UOI & Dental
Council of India.

Ms. Rathina Maravarman for the Respondent-Bank of
Baroda.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sachindra B. Shetye, Mr. Akshay Pansare & Mr. Nipun
Sawane for the Respondent No.2 in WP/4459/2026 &
Respondent No.1 in WP/2982/2026.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Mr. Niles Desai for the Petitioner in WP/7428/2024 & CP/157/2026.

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, G.P. with Shri O. A. Chandurkar, Addl.G.P. with Smt. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/4459/2026.

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, G.P. with Shri O. A. Chandurkar, Addl.G.P. with Shri S. P. Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2982/2026.

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, G.P. with Shri O. A. Chandurkar, Addl.G.P. with Shri A. R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent No.1 to 13 State in WP/1844/2026 & IAST/8304/2026.

CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. & SHYAM C.CHANDAK, J.

DATE: 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Stand over to 18th April 2028. First on board.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]